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Zoning Commissioner
1 g e Office of Flanning & Zoning
IN'RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE # BEFORE THE e yard in lieu of the required rear one-third yard farthest resoved from sny Towson, Maryland 21504
SE/cor. McComas Avenue The Petitioner testified that he understood that Baltimore Coun 494-3353
ané Pariwood Avenus . ZONING COMMISSIONER oY street, be and is bhereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, sub-
(2601 McComas Avenue) prevented him from conducting any business operation on this proper fur- S Sobert Hakee
12th Election District . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY i i s ject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to S ey

Tth Councilmanic District September 15, 1987

thermore, that he could be fined for using the property for business purposes.

the relief granted berein:

1) The Petitioner 13 hereby made sware that proceeding at
this time is at his own risk until such tise as the ap-
plicable appellate process from thia Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the
Petitioner would be required to return, and be respona-
ible for returning, said property to its original con=-
dition.

A Case No. BB-59-A

Anton R. Selander
Patiticner L

The Petitioner atated that neither be nor his tenants would atore business

equipsent on the property or in the garage. The garage will be used only for Mr. Anton R. Selander

2601 McComas Avenue
Baltimore, Marviand 21222

L ] ] ] L | | [ | | L | ] B a

the storage of his personal car and not for comsercial trucks or squipsent. The

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

POLLELONE - Aleo JESE DR 10 Mhwre Sy byl or. plumbing aqppiine -op tle RE: Petitlon for Zonlng Variance

SEfcor. McComas Avenue and Parkwood Avenue (2601 McComas Avenue)
12th Election District; Tth Councilmanic District
Case Ho. B8=-9G-4
Anton R. Selander = Petitlioner

The Feriticner herein requests a varlance to permit an accesaory struc-

t¥. The build supplies on the
propercy ing ppl site are to be used on the garage or aj The residential garage shall not be utilized for any

commercial enterprisss, including but not limited to
operation of the Petitioner's plusbing busineas,

ture, & residential garage, to be located in the side yard in lieu eof the re-

removed from the site.

quired rear one-third yard farthest removed from any street, as more particulare

The Petitioner seeks relief from Section 400.1, pursuasnt to Section 307,

Dear Mr. Selander:

The pretitioner shall have construction of the garage
completed and have all materiala relative to the con-
struction of the garage, and all other debris and mis-
cellanecus items removed from the property by no later
than December 1, 1087.

ly described on the site plan, Petiticner's Exhibit 1.

of the BCZIR. Section 307 of the BCIR grants the Cosmissioner suthority to grant

Fursuant to the recent hearing held on the subject case, enclosed please
find a copy of the decision rendered. Your Petition for Zoning Variance has
tean Granted, subject to the restrictions noted in the attached Order.

The Fetiticner, Anton H. Selander, appeared and testified. The follow=

an area varlance where strict compliance would result in practical difficul
ing nelgnoors appeared and testified as Protestants: Henry Saltsgiver, Joseph 6o

unreasonable hardship. It iz clear from the testimony that if the variance is

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please di not hesitate

%) The granting of this varisnce in no way condones the
to contact this office.

use of the property during construction of thc garage
for the storage of any inoperable or unlicensed vehi=-
cles and/or the storage of any bullding materials on

the property.

The accessory garage shall not contain a loft or in any
way be used as habitable apace.

Deluca, Basil C. Schoka and Philip Fraley.

not granted, the enforcement of the BCIR would cause a practical difficulty and

lestimony indicated that the subject property 1s located on the cornep

Very truly yours,

oot flbeirsc

JRAH:b = J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner

unreasonable hardship on the Petitioner. The granting of the variance as re=-

of HMcComas and Farkwood Avenuss and Zoned DR 5.5. The Petitioner proposes to

TR - 7 it gquested would not be contrary to the 2pirit and intent of the BCIR nor would it
construct g residential garage in the szide yard. There i= not enough room in

result in subsatantial injury to the public health, safety and general welfare.
“he rear yarc as required under the Baltimore County Zoning Regulaticns (BCIR). njury pu ’ y ge

Enclosures

&) The garage shall not be used for the storage of any
materials or equipsent for any busineas, commercial or

retail use.

Pursuant to the advertising, posting cf the property and public hearing

ihe Fetitlioner introcuced as Petitioner's Exhibit 3 a letter signed by the two

¢ccr Mr. Henry Saltzglver
2600 McComas Avenue, Baltimore, Md. 21222

held on thiz case, after due consideration of the testimony and evidence pre-

agjoining property owners indicating they had no objection to the proposed gar-

sented, and for the reasons given above, it appears that strict compliance with Mr. Joseph J. Deluca

2604 McComas Avenue, Baltimore, Md, 21222

J age. The Fetitlioner indicated that construction of the garage had commenced
. the BCIR would result in practical difficulty and unreascnable hardship upon the

:ariller in the year, btut nad stopped pending the outcome of this hearing.

Mr. Basil C. Schoka

Zoning Commissioner of
2608 McComas Avenue, Baltimore, Md. 21222

Petitioner. In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the variance requested Balti County

; '

ine Frotestants testified they had no objecticn to the construction of a

would not adversely affect the health; safety, and gensral welfare of the com=-

Mr. Philip C. Fraley
2602 McComas Avenue, Daltimore, HMd. 21222

garage, out feared the Fetitioner would use the bullding for commercial use and

munity and should, therefore, be granted, subject to restrictions noted belcw.

)

ocperation of h.: plumbing business, Tne Petitioner assured the Zoning Commis-

The Honorable Horman R. Stone,
Senate Office Building, Annapolis, Md. 21401
; MICROFILMEY

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

a

Sloner LRal the garage would not be used in any way for the operation of his

CZ1VTN TOR FILING

JER HEF
Wi __/

/728

sl
nis 3 ~ day of September, 1987, that the Petition for Zoning Variance to

People's Counsel
File

Dusiness cr any otner commercial use, The Petitioner indicated no loft is being

%

permit an accessory structure, a garage/realidential, to be located in the slde

constructed or would be built in the garage.

& MIGROFILMED

e e T e T e o o e &

Variance from Section . 100.1 to permit an accessory ﬂtr"E!._ts..m.tuﬂ-__
.to be located in the side yard in lisu of the required rear yard.

- -_-- - =

lhlﬁ-ﬁll-ﬁ-"" the Zoming Law of Baitimore County; SE 2P
following reasons :hlunuu. cﬁu diilieutiy) T! _
| NC OTHER LOCATION ON PROPERTY TO PLACE GARAGE. e . ' . ’ . .

D‘IIllz

200
1000

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

12th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER & i B s (50feetwide) Cane No. BB-90-A
SE/Crrner McComas Ave. & Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zosing Regulstions. — ing on-the-southeast corner of Parkwo venu etw se No.
Parkwood Ave. (2601 McComas ; OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 9 Beginning

&£,960
ol 3 SR DI gy sy, e et LIS

} do mismaly declare and alfirm,

s 8. st 1 and McComas Avenus, '{IHI fest wids) Being lots 68-73 section R in '.
the Subdivision of Gray Manor. Book NO. 8 Folio 60-81 .

Alsoc Known as 2601 McComas Ave In the 12th Elsction District. l.

--.-'."H—"—-‘-_ e —

ANTON R. SELANDER, Petitlioner Case No. 8B-99-4 :
LOCATION: Southeast Corner McComas Avenue and Parkwood Avenue

{2501 McComas Avenue)

“““““ | -n- e fhe ponstios of percry, hat L/ws
CNTRY OF APPEARANCE ] -.“ be & obrjoct d' this Hm DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, September 2, 1987, at 10:30 a.m.
; 3 PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
chlhlﬂtiwuf..ﬂih I".i‘l-'.'t.]l Tb-.un.,nirrl-nd

Please enter the appearance of the People s Counsel in che above- =000 (A === crcccccccscemccccccccccccsssssccsscsscscs  SesEsassssmsss—s——e—e—e ——m - —————————— : The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimcre County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will wold a public hearing:

capt ioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

gL

proceedings in this matcer and of the passage of any preliminary or
Petition for Zoning Variance to permit an accessory structure (garage)

in the side vyard in lieu of the required rear yard.

.
----- el T - - i 4 - — - I O D T T S S

Addrem (Type o Print Hams)

final! ODrder.

. - e S e

City and Sta
Aliorney for Patithoner:

Phiflee Cote, Freadona

Phyllis Cult Friedzan

People's Counsel for Baltimore County octad s o o bt ek R o S e e mmm-#‘h-—mﬂﬂ?h.-
. (Type or Priat Nume) Thone Me.
# ) w0 AT .00 U I S O S | N O O O O S S o e O
;3:{,j:J ¥ g B *t3¢a¢“- - e S ‘:ﬂf..t'"-.

Peter Mar Zipoerman
Deputy Peop'e's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494=-2 B8

Being the property of _ Anton R. Selander

» as shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

memmmmemssssmesssmeseseseseeeeeeeeeseee=e  TEE; BEEPSSS and phens mamber of Jogal owner, oo
Adddrags trect perchanr oF Mprésmiative B be contachl

s S et e e R O - ORI S s e
|, ]

Ciry and Stase
Attorney’s Telephons No.: -.... 2601 McComas Ave. 2B2-7547

Mfdragy Pusns No.

In the event that this Petition{s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day sppeal period. The Zoning Commisnioner will, however,

entertain any requast for a stay of the issuvance of sald permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing sst above or msde at the hearing.

I HEREEY CERTIFY cthat on this l4th day of Augusc, 1987, a capy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance wvas mailed to Anton R. Selander, ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere Counly, fhis ... .. 20eh----——-- dxy o
2601 M Comas Ave., Sslrimore, MD 21222, Petitioner. g wnﬂﬂ “““ *m;!“ :Twrﬁﬂﬁm% m %ﬂlﬂﬂ
= Commissioner of Buitmors Coanty 1a Foum' 106, Couaty Ofice Bulldlag in Towson, Baitimors OF BALTTMORE COUNTY :
p % County, on the ......2nd - day of _Septemher ., 1987, st _10: % 'clock

Mdon Mot Fse

Peter Max Ziomerman

MICROFILMED
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of Baltimtre Count

TOWSON, MD., . A - wl7

THIS 5 TO CERTT} ", that annexed advertivesbet wal

pebisted = THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly bewspaper primied

Chiline PR
*_“_"""-:‘-'.—"- g smiinsed = Towson Raltimore County, Md., appesring ob
= i ~ ST -3 -
e At | 19.5.7

DALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

SON, MARY
298 350 MARYLAND 21204

J. ROBERT HAINES
ICONNG COMMISSIONER

19
¢
IS8 1O CHRTIEY, tht dp g pdeetiompest of

88-99-A - P.0. #90693 - Req. #M05152 - 65 lines
¢ Wailnkertedin  The Dundeit Esgle  a weekly news-
paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week
for one Maceasivg weely before the
14th  dayof  august 1%7 :thatistosay,
the same was inserted in the issues of puguse 13, 1987

Dundalk, Md. 21222 August 13,

August 25, 1987

Mr. Anton R. Selander
2601 McComas Avenue
!lltL-?re. Maryland 21222

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

SE/cor. McComas Ave, and Parkwood Ave.

(2601 McComas Ave.)

12th Election District - 7th Counclilmanic Districk
Anton R. Selander - Petitioner

Case No, B8-99-p .

Dear Mr. Selander:

This is te advise you that $74.96
az2 posting of the above property,
Creer i3 issued,

is due lot advertising
This fee must be paid before an

THIS FET MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SICN AND POST RETURS
.y . . - [ ; ! - Hh
d52 ZAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT DE ISSUED. EE
Do =

2ot remcve sign froo property from the time it is pl
d e E
this cffice uyntil the day of the hearing itself. s b7

Flease zake the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit

e Tma s mm (18F
ts Ze2ing Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Tow e
21174, tefcre the hearing. Be son, Maryland

incETeLly,

£
(7 ﬁ ﬁ ?% j
' /, EOEERT EAINES
Zeaizg Commissioner
JEE - ped d
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVIBORY COMMITTEE

lleDHE COUNTY, Hlll'ﬂ.gi D

INTER-OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE

Mr. I, Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
TO.fsning Administration Dale August 20, 1987

e R T e ——
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DR DFTICE S
- T T T T T ]
Tress . Ssryoasd 1304

€. Richard Moore
Acting Director

Borman E. Gerber, AICP
FROM. . Cirector of Planning and Zoning

Mr. Anton R. Selander
801 Mclo=as Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

SURJECT..Zonlng Fetition BB-99-A

E=: Ite= Bo. GRI = "ase Ho. BA=G0-K
Petitioner: Anton K. 3Selander

Petiticn for Ioning Varliance

June 10, 1967

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comsent on this
Feticion.

Dear Mr. Selander:

S arTmse oF
Trallis Dmaglsasreg

Mr. Arnold Jablon

loning Cosmissioner

County Office Buildi

Towson, Maryland 21 .

The loning Flana Advisory Commlttee has reviewed the plans submit-
ted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateneas of the zoning ac-
tien requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development plana that may

Ptate Boads Codwmimiipe

| S 4
Firte Prevesy,os

. TR Deepa P §

Pt Fess have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may flle a Dear Mr. Jablon:
' : written report with the Zoning Commisaloner with recommendations
""" as to the sultability of the requested zoning. The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments for items

number 469, 471, 474, 475, 476, 480, 481, 470, 472, and &459.
Very truly yours,

& 1R

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate [l

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the membera of the Com-
mittee at tals time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar commenta from the remalning members are res
celved, I will forvard them to you. Othérwise, any comment that
is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. Thia peti-
tion was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed rliling
certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Nonanf Aoder

Rorman E. GerberY A .
Director

Do ingg Matw . m ptiab.me

Isdamtrial

b= pt Fiae SR

KEG :KAK :dme cennFiLMED

MICROFILMEY

Very truly yours, MSF:1t

g Dy, bee

AMES E. DYER
Chalrman
Zoning Flans Advisory Committee

oo II:‘III Shirley H. Hesn, Legal Assistant, Feople's Counsel
e

JED:b}s

Enclosures M":M'L"ED

cc: File




Baltimore County .
Fire Department

Towson, Marviand 21904-2586
L94-4500 My 28, 1987

Pl H Remcke

Chas”

Mr. Armmold Jablen

Zoninc Comnissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

) Re: Property Owner: Anton R. Selander
Location: SE/C Parieood Averme and MoComas Rvere

Zoning Agendcia: Meeting of 5/26/87

Trar No.: #83

Gentlamen:

Pursuant to your regquest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguired
o be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

_ } sPOLICE { )
QH“/_,; > Bk
() v, Mo : { )21, Loug
(Y c. manm &~ FoY 3, »ERLcY ’

- =

(539 ACTVOMIWMAET

{ | 1. Fire hydrants for te referenced property are required anc shall be
located at intervals of  feet along an approved road in acoor=
dance with Baltiscre Comsy Standards as published by the Department
of Public Works,

A second mears of vehicle access = recuired for the site.
€)p. caxnx i)

f) ¢

. SULLIVAN

The vehicle deald e condition shown at

ENCEEDE the maximy allcwed by the Fire Department.

4. The site shall be made oo corply with all applicable rarts of the
Fire Preventios Code pricor =0 oocupancy or begimnning of operation.

-
-
-
L

) HEALTH DEPARTMENT

(X 5, ey huildines and seractures existing or proposed on the site shall
axrply with all spplicable recuirements of the National Fire Pro-
st 1o Associaticr Stargfars Moo 101 "Life Safety Code,™ 1976 edition
SLA0r T0 OCTRUDANCY.

} DOG LiCE4sSES

Site plas are spproved, & SET.

T, The Fire Prevertios Boress has o OOmgifRE AT thiE timr.

& et

f Noted and
e gl g Py 047 S S S
ra kg = -ﬁ.,. } J{ ire Prevention Bureay
SSwcial Irenectisr Divisior

MICROFILMEY

PETITIERLE) S305-IN SHEET
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Source: In-Ferson Structure: Apartment

Letter B’ Dwalling |

Pick=Up 0 Other O
(L) complaintant: Balte. .. Phone:

L{ ) Attorney: |thnu:

Address:

1 { ) Occupant: Il'hnna:
| Address :

( ) Owner: Mnfkr. R. Sefanléc IPhnna:

Address: LECs e Corprag e,
== Lol rmore , My, 2/222

i) Attam&_'{z Phones
Address:

DETAILS OF COMPLAINT: o e

& -rr-&C

Date:

Probable Visclatien: Yes(d xoO Section(a):
Non-Conformins Use Claimed: YesU ¥oU Year:

‘f"—'——‘;:,f s bk Bl dtgrad sl ldr ity rrm e

e ceil. Cad® IHJW fo i e tndatfime, o

Send say Card - Correction: No. Photos:

: Date: 22-23-§& Time:
Ve Ao ol Uertorom Faen 0

No. Photos:

Day Date: JiL-3-&¢ _ Time:
aceppted by %aqu AR . Sofoe o

HNo. Photos:

Da=c: Time:
S e e T )

Ho. Plhotos:

Inspector

Old Nocthpoht Read

- h-_

-

 Piseciced Roed
bt

Dakwood Road

'ﬂrrn.j‘ More® Jerroate

= — —

Mf@mni Avenue
SUBTECT S PRVPERN -

FPark wood Avenue
3
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_ n- mw:uupulin CONBTRUCTION AT 2681
- . . THI;!! ll-l'll.ﬂlﬂll nm OF OUR NEIGHEORMOOD. ALSO ME
_FEEL THAT THE ZONING OF THIS .l._!Il.Dl-lﬁ. IS NOT ALLOWED IN A RESIDENTIAL
S, TRNERE o " TR 1 i i g i ae e we s A V7%t 770 Exveca O Sete s L.

R G PPN F 72ZF (650 ﬁ"‘

 PETITIONER'S
Fcon] Hadkrlog, EXHIBIT _Z__

p..:{» # D=068-87
= : SRR I A 2 ox @5 zonma ProvisoNALLY APPROVES TS PERT: i | -
LaF wh8. 73 ine.. L & ! S flde EWWE?GHWEMEH?MM- ' 3 c
: I £ TRy . THIS APPROVAL 18 VOID ANO THE PROPBRTY T3 Dot Y
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